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Boys Section IV Class A - 2/11/2015 to 2/14/2015

Results - Finals
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

QUAL: 1:40.67

Pool: 1:38.12 2014 Ithaca High School

Moheed, Mikhailichenko, Nicholson, Schickel

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AHHS1 1:40.21   40.0

Winkky, Kenyon 11 Elsisi, Zane 11

Li, Shoonhsin 8 Villegas, Antonio 11

24.27 28.61 22.4224.91

AIHS2 1:41.72   34.0

Varner, Christian 10 Mikhailichenko, Andrew 11

Lovette, Jamie 10 Korb, David 12

26.73 27.21 22.7825.00

ACOR3 1:44.90   32.0

Bunch, Garrett 12 Flick, Aaron 10

Wang, Alex 11 Jiang, Steven 10

26.77 29.53 22.7625.84

AVEST4 1:45.47   30.0

Krauss, Benjamin 12 Tibensky, Stephen 10

Zhou, Jeffrey 12 Cook, Cameron 10

28.04 28.56 23.3925.48

AUEBV-NI5 1:55.02   28.0

Sherman, Michael Burnett, Matt

Patton, Cameron Pylypciw, Jacob

29.93 31.02 26.0028.07

ABH/SC6 1:55.72   26.0

Darrow, Nate 10 Glennon, Sean 12

Putrino, Vincent 11 Mateya, James 11

30.92 31.95 24.7728.08

AELMB7 2:12.56   24.0

Hamilton, Derek 11 Noyes, Thomas 11

Friebis, Josh 10 Hillman, Gavin 08

35.41 38.75 26.0032.40

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

QUAL: 1:47.60

Pool: 1:41.87 2014 Ryan Nicholson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHS 11Miller, Kevin1 1:43.81   20.0

24.71 26.44 26.2926.37

IHS 10Lovette, Jamie2 1:48.76   17.0

24.73 27.30 28.4628.27

HHS 9Winkky, Kaelan3 1:50.28   16.0

25.25 28.50 28.1528.38

IHS 11Fang, Teng-Ru4 1:53.97   15.0

26.13 28.73 29.7529.36

HHS 11Campbell, Zach5 1:54.43   14.0

26.32 29.15 29.3429.62

COR 12Fang, James6 1:57.25   13.0

26.31 28.84 31.5230.58

VEST 10Cook, Cameron7 1:59.06   12.0

26.64 30.14 31.4730.81

HHS 11Wallisky, Tim8 2:00.39   11.0

27.49 29.90 31.4031.60

B - Final

IHS 10Kelly, Owen9 1:57.73   9.0

26.94 30.07 29.9130.81

COR 11Stone, Brendan10 1:59.21   7.0

26.73 30.28 30.4331.77

HHS 8Ike, Holton11 1:59.84   6.0

27.27 30.51 30.2231.84

VEST 9DeHart, Luke12 2:00.11   5.0

26.51 29.95 31.7431.91

UEBV-NISinclair, Casy13 2:03.89   4.0

31.86

BH/SC 12Lange, Connor14 2:06.59   3.0

27.78 31.56 33.3333.92

COR 10Crouse, Michael15 2:08.59   2.0

28.94 32.53 32.5234.60

NDB 10Larrea, Justin16 2:09.79   1.0

28.84 32.74 33.6734.54

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

QUAL: 2:00.63

Pool: 1:54.70 2013 Ryan Nicholson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHS 11Mikhailichenko, Andrew1 2:02.13   20.0

26.51 32.44 29.5233.66

HHS 8Li, Shoonhsin2 2:03.25   17.0

26.63 31.20 29.0636.36

IHS 10Varner, Christian3 2:06.38   16.0

27.16 30.91 30.7137.60

VEST 10Tibensky, Stephen4 2:06.85   15.0

27.73 33.37 29.9535.80

COR 10Jiang, Steven5 2:08.61   14.0

25.77 34.16 31.7736.91

HHS 12Marshall, Brendan6 2:13.04   13.0

27.25 32.54 33.0440.21

IHS 9Gomez, Sergio7 2:15.32   12.0

28.34 35.06 31.1740.75

COR 10Flick, Aaron8 2:15.54   11.0

27.82 34.89 32.4740.36

B - Final

IHS 12Markwardt, Jakob9 2:14.81   9.0

29.86 36.20 31.9736.78

COR 11Wang, Alex10 2:15.36   7.0

28.34 34.93 31.0141.08

VEST 12Krauss, Benjamin11 2:15.47   6.0

30.06 33.00 32.3840.03

UEBV-NIBurnett, Matt12 2:18.70   5.0

28.98 36.19 33.1540.38

BH/SC 12Glennon, Sean13 2:21.57   4.0

28.37 36.52 35.9140.77

COR 9Liu, Roger14 2:23.75   3.0

29.63 37.41 34.6542.06

HHS 10Perez, Hunter15 2:27.69   2.0

29.79 37.94 37.2942.67

HHS 10Strzelichowski, Uno16 2:34.94   1.0

31.69 40.43 36.7946.03

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

QUAL: 22.19

Pool: 20.84 2014 Ryan Nicholson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHS 11Schickel, Francis1 21.82   20.0

COR 11Cagir, Reid2 21.86   17.0

HHS 11Elsisi, Zane3 22.67   16.0

IHS 10Mangan, Robert4 22.86   15.0

HHS 11Villegas, Antonio5 23.26   14.0

COR 12Bunch, Garrett6 23.50   13.0

IHS 12Korb, David7 23.58   12.0

HHS 11Johnson, Alex8 24.51   11.0

B - Final

HHS 10Wagner, Cameron9 24.64   9.0

UEBV-NIPatton, Cameron10 25.13   7.0

BH/SC 11Putrino, Vincent11 25.24   6.0

BH/SC 11Mateya, James12 25.34   5.0

COR 12Sherry, Nathan13 25.37   4.0

ELMB 11Hillman, Tristen14 25.82   3.0

COR 11Schmidlin, Freddy15 26.18   2.0

ELMB 10Friebis, Josh16 26.38   1.0

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

QUAL: 53.95

Pool: 49.71 2014 Ryan Nicholson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHS 11Schickel, Francis1 53.47   20.0

25.02 28.45

HHS 11Winkky, Kenyon2 54.23   17.0

24.95 29.28

HHS 8Li, Shoonhsin3 54.72   16.0

26.29 28.43

VEST 12Zhou, Jeffrey4 57.24   15.0

26.81 30.43

COR 11Wang, Alex5 57.89   14.0

27.18 30.71

HHS 11Campbell, Zach6 59.49   13.0

27.78 31.71

IHS 9Hector, Timothy7 1:01.52   12.0

28.74 32.78

UEBV-NIBurnett, Matt8 1:02.13   11.0

28.43 33.70

B - Final

IHS 10Bodenstein, Rory9 1:01.99   9.0

29.43 32.56

COR 9Liu, Roger10 1:03.58   7.0

29.24 34.34

HHS 12Diehl, Greg11 1:03.59   6.0

29.39 34.20

BH/SC 11Putrino, Vincent12 1:04.61   5.0

29.18 35.43

UEBV-NIPatton, Cameron13 1:06.26   4.0

30.24 36.02
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B - Final ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

COR 10Crouse, Michael14 1:08.74   3.0

31.64 37.10

COR 9Friedrichsen, Lucas15 1:10.53   2.0

33.34 37.19

VEST 9Mertens, Joshua16 1:11.48   1.0

33.09 38.39

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

QUAL: 48.76

Pool: 46.54 2013 Ryan Nicholson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COR 11Cagir, Reid1 47.34   20.0

22.76 24.58

IHS 10Mangan, Robert*2 49.51   16.5

23.67 25.84

HHS 11Elsisi, Zane*2 49.51   16.5

24.39 25.12

HHS 11Villegas, Antonio4 50.02   15.0

24.02 26.00

IHS 12Korb, David5 51.71   14.0

24.74 26.97

IHS 11Fang, Teng-Ru6 52.75   13.0

25.43 27.32

HHS 11Johnson, Alex7 53.87   12.0

25.59 28.28

VEST 10Gardner, Chris8 55.38   11.0

26.81 28.57

B - Final

COR 10West, Luke9 55.15   9.0

26.49 28.66

HHS 11Myers, Aaron10 56.34   7.0

27.21 29.13

BH/SC 11Mateya, James11 57.53   6.0

28.30 29.23

COR 12Sherry, Nathan12 57.70   5.0

27.78 29.92

UEBV-NIPylypciw, Jacob13 57.89   4.0

27.59 30.30

VEST 9Haefner, Joe14 58.17   3.0

27.70 30.47

UEBV-NISherman, Michael15 58.45   2.0

27.97 30.48

COR 11Peck, Sam16 58.70   1.0

27.25 31.45

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

QUAL: 4:52.52

Pool: 4:40.33 1998 Andy Meek

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHS 11Miller, Kevin1 4:38.44   20.0

25.01 27.07 28.1328.07

28.49 28.49 27.93 28.63

29.05 27.57

IHS 10Lovette, Jamie2 4:58.85   17.0

26.21 28.81 30.2129.68

30.49 30.56 30.64 30.98

30.89 30.38

HHS 9Winkky, Kaelan3 5:06.56   16.0

27.01 30.42 30.8930.77

30.85 31.79 31.66 31.72

31.50 29.95

IHS 9Gomez, Sergio4 5:16.79   15.0

28.12 30.67 31.7931.44

32.21 32.52 32.80 32.80

32.76 31.68

HHS 8Ike, Holton5 5:20.65   14.0

28.62 31.59 32.8932.89

33.00 33.39 32.99 33.15

32.12 30.01

HHS 11Wallisky, Tim6 5:20.67   13.0

28.42 31.18 32.6132.11

32.82 33.23 33.46 32.96

33.13 30.75

IHS 10Kelly, Owen7 5:30.63   12.0

27.52 31.07 33.0732.05

34.71 34.66 34.99 35.39

34.71 32.46

COR 11Stone, Brendan8 5:47.01   11.0

28.18 32.16 34.8734.18

35.71 36.65 37.06 36.61

37.52 34.07

B - Final

NDB 10Larrea, Justin9 5:47.48   9.0

30.05 33.76 35.8135.11

35.28 35.96 36.62 35.72

35.38 33.79

VEST 11Rossi, Nick10 5:48.53   7.0

30.58 34.84 35.4934.84

35.89 36.14 36.35 35.43

35.01 33.96

COR 10Clark, Michael11 5:51.96   6.0

30.31 33.60 36.1135.27

35.79 36.45 36.57 37.02

36.72 34.12

COR 12Robertson, Daniel12 5:52.05   5.0

28.50 31.82 35.4433.95

36.62 36.87 37.32 37.03

37.30 37.20

UEBV-NIRivell, Seth13 5:53.59   4.0

29.75 33.45 36.4635.30

36.06 36.71 36.82 36.60

36.67 35.77

HHS 09Cole, Kaden14 5:55.82   3.0

29.90 33.61 36.4135.31

35.99 37.23 36.94 36.23

37.70 36.50

BH/SC 12Lange, Connor15 6:05.62   2.0

30.72 34.02 37.3836.10

38.05 38.20 39.13 38.78

37.82 35.42

VEST 12Brown, Robby16 6:10.79   1.0

33.22 36.10 37.9537.06

38.77 37.71 38.51 37.94

38.03 35.50

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

QUAL: 1:30.12

Pool: 1:28.05 2013 Ithaca

W. Fisher,N. Bach,F. Schickel,R. Nicholson

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AIHS1 1:29.27   40.0

Mangan, Robert 10 Mikhailichenko, Andrew 11

Miller, Kevin 11 Schickel, Francis 11

22.74 22.61 21.4922.43

ACOR2 1:32.18   34.0

Jiang, Steven 10 Wang, Alex 11

Fang, James 12 Cagir, Reid 11

23.30 24.19 21.4423.25

AHHS3 1:34.19   32.0

Campbell, Zach 11 Li, Shoonhsin 8

Winkky, Kaelan 9 Johnson, Alex 11

23.52 23.93 24.4322.31

AUEBV-NI4 1:42.33   30.0

Sinclair, Casy Pylypciw, Jacob

Hatala, Ben Patton, Cameron

24.74 26.08 25.0026.51

AVEST5 1:44.07   28.0

Zhou, Jeffrey 12 Haefner, Joe 9

Rossi, Nick 11 DeHart, Luke 9

25.14 26.95 25.5726.41

AELMB6 1:48.14   26.0

Friebis, Josh 10 Varga, Alex 10

Hamilton, Derek 11 Hillman, Gavin 08

26.05 27.67 26.6527.77

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

QUAL: 54.82

Pool: 53.00 2015 Kenyon Winkky

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HHS 11Winkky, Kenyon1 53.05   20.0

25.51 27.54

IHS 10Varner, Christian2 57.01   17.0

27.61 29.40

COR 12Bunch, Garrett3 57.24   16.0

27.55 29.69

IHS 9Hector, Timothy4 59.53   15.0

28.50 31.03

VEST 12Krauss, Benjamin5 1:00.15   14.0

29.43 30.72

HHS 10Wagner, Cameron6 1:00.48   13.0

29.21 31.27

HHS 12Marshall, Brendan7 1:00.67   12.0

29.82 30.85

COR 12Fang, James8 1:03.34   11.0

31.39 31.95
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B - Final ...   (#10  Boys 100 Yard Back)

B - Final

VEST 10Gardner, Chris9 1:04.86   9.0

31.27 33.59

IHS 10Bodenstein, Rory10 1:05.04   7.0

31.07 33.97

COR 10Bunch, Ryan11 1:05.86   6.0

31.46 34.40

UEBV-NISherman, Michael12 1:06.16   5.0

COR 10Clark, Michael13 1:08.08   4.0

33.48 34.60

IHS 9Guan, Michael14 1:08.94   3.0

33.61 35.33

HHS 12Edminster, Cody15 1:09.51   2.0

33.36 36.15

BH/SC 10Nguyen, Long16 1:09.82   1.0

33.82 36.00

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

QUAL: 1:01.20

Pool: 59.18 1999 Will Brandt

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHS 11Mikhailichenko, Andrew1 1:00.29   20.0

28.66 31.63

VEST 10Tibensky, Stephen2 1:03.55   17.0

29.48 34.07

IHS 12Markwardt, Jakob3 1:04.69   16.0

30.06 34.63

COR 10Jiang, Steven4 1:05.45   15.0

29.56 35.89

COR 10Flick, Aaron5 1:06.20   14.0

30.41 35.79

VEST 10Cook, Cameron6 1:09.64   13.0

33.15 36.49

UEBV-NISinclair, Casy7 1:10.19   12.0

32.82 37.37

BH/SC 12Glennon, Sean8 1:12.58   11.0

33.49 39.09

B - Final

HHS 12Brackin, Alex9 1:11.25   9.0

33.48 37.77

COR 11Schmidlin, Freddy10 1:12.00   7.0

33.43 38.57

IHS 9Song, Leo11 1:12.26   6.0

32.85 39.41

HHS 10Perez, Hunter12 1:12.79   5.0

34.49 38.30

COR 12Deng, Matt13 1:14.35   4.0

34.62 39.73

BH/SC 12Diehl, Cole14 1:15.14   3.0

35.18 39.96

ELMB 11Hillman, Tristen15 1:16.41   2.0

35.01 41.40

VEST 9Yang, Sean16 1:16.95   1.0

36.52 40.43

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

QUAL: 3:18.87

Pool: 3:15.35 2013 Ithaca High School

R Nicholson, D Miller, F Schickel, W Fisher

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AIHS1 3:15.28   40.0

Korb, David 12 Mangan, Robert 10

Miller, Kevin 11 Schickel, Francis 11

24.41 50.73 48.5723.38

23.34 48.90 22.23 47.08

AHHS2 3:18.62   34.0

Winkky, Kenyon 11 Villegas, Antonio 11

Winkky, Kaelan 9 Elsisi, Zane 11

24.27 50.20 49.5023.26

24.11 50.52 22.60 48.40

ACOR3 3:32.77   32.0

Stone, Brendan 11 Bunch, Garrett 12

Fang, James 12 Cagir, Reid 11

26.65 54.88 55.3526.27

26.33 54.62 22.78 47.92

AVEST4 3:36.53   30.0

DeHart, Luke 9 Zhou, Jeffrey 12

Tibensky, Stephen 10 Cook, Cameron 10

26.72 55.73 52.9125.11

25.59 54.26 25.19 53.63

AUEBV-NI5 3:54.81   28.0

Rivell, Seth Allen, Miles

Burnett, Matt Sinclair, Casy

29.34 1:00.66 1:03.2829.25

26.22 55.26 26.65 55.61

ABH/SC6 4:05.78   26.0

Lange, Connor 12 Nguyen, Long 10

Diehl, Cole 12 Glennon, Sean 12

28.51 59.45 1:04.2331.10

28.44 1:00.63 28.06 1:01.47

AELMB7 4:53.91   24.0

Varga, Alex 10 Noyes, Thomas 11

Briggs, Mason 09 Hooks, Unique 09

29.81 1:02.61 1:48.121:10.47

37.55 1:18.24 44.94

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Ithaca High School 531.5

2. Horseheads Boy's Varsity 492.5

3. Corning 351

4. Vestal 230

5. Union Endicott Boys Varsity 164

6. Binghamton-Seton 130

7. Elmira Boys Varsity Swim Team 89

8. Notre Dame Boys 10


